

ASTC Bulletin

Date: 10 June, 2009

Key topics

- 1. Charter Hall Group ASX code: CHC
- 2. ASTC Settlement Rule 5.18.2
- 3. FOR Financial Products

Reading List

ASTC Participants Office Managers Operations Managers (back office) ACH Participants

Authorised by

TIM HOGBEN

ASX Contact

Steven Ball

Telephone

(02) 9227 0820

ASX Settlement and Transfer Corporation Pty Ltd ABN 49 008 504 532 Exchange Centre 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000 PO Box H227 Australia Square NSW 1215 Telephone 1800 814 051 Facsimile 61 2 9227 0265 Internet: http://www.asx.com.au DX 10234 Stock Exchange Sydney

No responsibility is accepted for any inaccuracies contained in the matter published.

PARTICIPANT BULLETIN

CHARTER HALL GROUP ("CHARTER HALL") - ASTC SETTLEMENT RULE 5.18.2 INCLUSION SCHEDULE 1, EFFECTIVE 11 JUNE 2009

The following class of Financial Products has been included in Schedule 1 of the ASTC Settlement Rules as FOR Financial Products, effective 11 June 2009

Issuer	Financial Product	ASX Code
Charter Hall Group	Stapled Securities of Charter Hall Group – Excluded U.S. Person Prohibited	CHC

Attachment A, which shows the Rule Amendments in mark up, has been provided for your information only.

P2009_261 Page 1 of 4